## 503124075 01/06/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3170683

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF J	ASSIGNMENT OF JOINT UNDIVIDED RIGHT, TITLE AND INTERES		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		]
UNIVERSITY OF MAP	RYLAND, B	ALTIMORE	IMORE		
	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS			
Street Address:	810 VE	810 VERMONT AVENUE, N.W.			1
Internal Address:	OFFICI	OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL - PSG IV (024)			1
City:	WASH	WASHINGTON			
State/Country:	D.C.	D.C.			1
Postal Code:	20420	20420			1
Property Type Application Number: 1453		14535296	Number 5296		
Application Number:1453		14535296	5296		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(410)706-1066	706-1066		
		o the e-mail address first; I; if that is unsuccessful, i			
<b>Phone:</b> 410-7		410-706-2380			
-		gknot001@umaryland.edu	-		
•		GAIL KNOTT			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	,				
Address Line 4:		BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201			
		P5310US01 - CT-20	3_001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GAIL KNOTT			
SIGNATURE:		/Gail Knott/			
DATE SIGNED:			01/06/2015		
		01/00/2015	01/00/2015		
Total Attachments: 1 source=CT-2013-091US	SVA Acciar	ment#nage1 tif			
500100=01-2013-09100	JVA Assiyi				

UMB Docket No: CT-2013-091 / VA Ref: 13-094

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the **University of Maryland, Baltimore**, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland (which is a public corporation and an instrumentality of the State of Maryland) and having an office at Office of Research and Development, 620 W. Lexington Street, 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Baltimore, MD 21201 ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to **The United States of America as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs** having an office located at Office of General Counsel – PSG IV (024), 810 Vermont Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC. 20420 ("Assignee"), a joint undivided right, title, and interest in and to the invention known as "Ultraviolet Sterilizing Drainage Catheter" (the "Invention"):

check applicable space(s) [X] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100)

[X] and throughout the world,

for which applications for patent were made in the United States of America on November 6, 2013 (also known as U.S. provisional patent application serial number 61/900,420) and on November 6, 2014 (also known as U.S. non-provisional patent application serial number 14/535,296), and in any and all non-provisional and/or international or foreign patent applications thereon, continuing patent applications thereon (including without limitation substitutions, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), patents or Letters Patent issued therefrom, and reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such applications or patents.

Such joint, undivided right, title, and interest in the Invention are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, to the full end of the term or terms for which any such patent(s) issue. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has full right to convey its right, title, and interest in the Invention herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other document in conflict therewith.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver separate Assignments, patent applications, and other documents necessary or expedient in connection with, and to cooperate with and to assist Assignee in connection with, further perfecting the assignment of the Invention to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by Assignor a	s of Jанину 6, 20 <u>15</u> .
	UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE
	By: Philp Rollott) (SEAL)
	Name:Philip Robilotto, D.O., MBA
	Title: Assistant Vice President
	Office of Technology Transfer
STATE OF MARYLAND )	
CITY OF BALTIMORE )	
Assistant Vice President of the University of Maryland	lay of $1/2/2/2$ , $20/5$ , before me, Notary <b>Philip Robilotto</b> , who acknowledged himself to be an , Baltimore, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be trument, and acknowledged that, being authorized to do ained therein.
TAT ANTIPA FERG AND FEDERATE A Comparison of	t my hand and official goal the day and year last above

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last abovementioned.

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public 8/21/18

Gail Knott Notary Public State of Maryland Baltimore County REEL: 034726 FRAME: 0866

**RECORDED: 01/06/2015**